10:00 a.m.
10:01 a.m.
10:02 a.m.
10:03 a.m.

10:04 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:28 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:30 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — December 19, 2017
Assembly Room — Pocahontas County
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Approve County Liability Insurance

Approve County Farm Annual Report

Approve Amendment #1 to Engineer’s Report, DD 47 Br. F
Approve work order, DD 9-13, ISG, beaver dam removal, $500.00

Approve Joint Claims
e Jt. DD 18-42, Bolton & Menk, professional services, $6,468.50
Jt. DD 77, Pocahontas County Sec. Rd., replace tile, $2,791.55
Jt. DD 43-72, Bolton & Menk, professional services, $7,606.00
Jt. DD 43-72, Calhoun County Journal-Herald, publications, $401.16
Jt. DD 171, Howard Larson, beaver tails, $160.00

Jack Moellering, County Engineer
e |nformational

Lee Gravel, Pocahontas Soil & Water Conservation District
e Water quality initiative & North Raccoon

Kelly Jepsen, County Auditor
e Acknowledge Manure Management Plans
(1) Troy Stockwell Site — ID# 58715
NW SW, Section 8, Swan Lake Township
Troy & Joyce Stockwell as owner & contact person
e Approve contract with Sam’s Painting
¢ Informational

Supervisors
o Informational items
o Weekly Reports

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



