TENTATIVE AGENDA

Tuesday – December 19, 2017 Assembly Room – Pocahontas County Supervisors Room – Courthouse Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order
10:01 a.m.	Roll Call
10:02 a.m.	Approve Minutes
10:03 a.m.	Approve Agenda
10:04 a.m.	Approve County Liability Insurance
10:20 a.m.	Approve County Farm Annual Report
10:25 a.m.	Approve Amendment #1 to Engineer's Report, DD 47 Br. F
10:28 a.m.	Approve work order, DD 9-13, ISG, beaver dam removal, \$500.00
10:30 a.m.	 Approve Joint Claims Jt. DD 18-42, Bolton & Menk, professional services, \$6,468.50 Jt. DD 77, Pocahontas County Sec. Rd., replace tile, \$2,791.55 Jt. DD 43-72, Bolton & Menk, professional services, \$7,606.00 Jt. DD 43-72, Calhoun County Journal-Herald, publications, \$401.16 Jt. DD 171, Howard Larson, beaver tails, \$160.00
10:40 a.m.	Jack Moellering, County Engineer • Informational
11:00 a.m.	Lee Gravel, Pocahontas Soil & Water Conservation District • Water quality initiative & North Raccoon
11:15 a.m.	 Kelly Jepsen, County Auditor Acknowledge Manure Management Plans (1) Troy Stockwell Site – ID# 58715 NW SW, Section 8, Swan Lake Township Troy & Joyce Stockwell as owner & contact person Approve contract with Sam's Painting Informational
11:30 a.m.	Supervisors

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted

Informational itemsWeekly Reports